
13 SEPTEMBER 

Port Appn. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

CH 
H.O. 

CH 
H.O. 

CH 

CH 
CH 
H.O. 
H.O. 
H.O. 

AK 
AK 
H.O. 

AK 

AK 
AK 
AK 

No. 

54431 

54430 

267 
54422 

256 
54433 

242 

230 
263 

54438 
54397 
54398 

5039 
5038 

54458 

5036 

5041 
5042 
5040 

Tariff 
Item 

84.59.059 

84.59.059 

84.59.059 
85.01.001 

85.01.019 
85.15.059 

85.19.009 

85.19.009 
85.19.059 
85.19.071 
85.20.019 
87.12.011 

90.24.011 
90.24.011 
90.24.011 

90.24.011 

90.28.009 
90.28.009 
90.28.009 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tari.ff Notice No. 1979/ 146-Applications for Approval-continued 

Goods 

Component parts for local manufacture of automatic scrubber/ 
polisher 

Component parts for shampoo-n-vac machines, complete with ex­
tractor 16 and wand 

F.M.C. pouch making machine, model PA-7-24 . . . . . . 
Parts of electric motors, not being full sets and not having the character­

istics of a complete motor by omission of essential electrical windings 
and connections. Cast-iron stator frames, cast-iron endshields, stator 
and rotor core packs, cast-iron terminal boxes, terminals, bearing 
caps and bearings for use in current manufacturing activities to 
include 3 phase, 1.5, 2.2, 3.7, 5.5 and 7.5. kW 2 pole motors 

Neco type DS-D80 geared brake motors, 0.37 kW, 40 r.p.m. . . 
Microwave cavity, a component used in the manufacture of microwave 

movement detectors as used in burglar alarm systems 
Electric contact module, for attaching to pressure gauges to make an 

indicating pressure controller 
Siemens cradle relays, card relays and type 'N' miniature power relays 
Siemens grip terminal lugs, insulated and uninsulated . . . . 
Control box for incorporation in Loma metal detector equipment .. 
Filaments for use in the making of electric filament lamps .. 
Racing cycle frame components, viz: lightweight seat stays and chain-

stays, cut-away lugs and bracket shells, fork tips, blades, columns 
and crowns, wire-lead tubes, bridges, and reinforcements for use 
in racing cycle frame building and repair 

ACTU pressure switches, models: LDH, C, C/ A, LDK, MDK, MT /Q 
Dead weight testers, complete with weights . . . . . . 
Gauges, having 316 or 413 stainless steel bourdon tubes, used for 

indicating process pressures on lines and equipment in oil refining 
Normond tank content gauges of the following types: .. 

Contentmeter: Direct reading tank content gauges 
Minimeter: Hydrostatic tank content gauges models 06, GS 

Chino temperature indicators and controllers . . . . . . 
SIFAM temperature indicators . . . . . . . . 
West Instruments temperature indicators and controllers (Potentio-

metric and millivolt input types) 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Pref. 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

*or such higher rate of 
duty as the Minister 
may in any case decide 

2703 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

15 

15 

10 
10 

10 
10 

10 

10 
10 
10 
15 
15 

99 
99 
99 

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made. 
H.O.-Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. 
AK-Collector of Customs, Auckland. 
WN-Collector of Customs, Wellington. 
CH-Collector of Customs, Christchurch. 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as 
indicated by the identification reference on or before 4 October 1979. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference 
application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to: ' 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 

Dated at Wellington this 13th day of September 1979. 
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 

Tariff Notice No. 1979 / 147-Application for Approval Declined 

NoncE is hereby given that an application for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows 
have been declined: 

Appn. Tariff Goods 
Application Advertised 

Port 
No. Item Tariff 

I 
Gazette 

Notice No. No. 

H.O. 52581 62.02.009 Table cloths and/or napkins, embroidered, assembled by sewing to make 1979/98 61, 5 July 1979, 
two or more sets requiring further cutting and hemming, used p.2060 
for making embroidered tablecloths with or without embroidered 
napkins 

Dated at Wellington this 13th day of September 1979. 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 


