Tariff Notice No. 1979/146-Applications for Approval-continued

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
H.O.	54431	84.59.059	Component parts for local manufacture of automatic scrubber/polisher	Free*	Free*	15
H.O.	54430	84.59.059	Component parts for shampoo-n-vac machines, complete with extractor 16 and wand	Free*	Free*	15
CH H.O.	267 54422	84.59.059 85.01.001	F.M.C. pouch making machine, model PA-7-24  Parts of electric motors, not being full sets and not having the characteristics of a complete motor by omission of essential electrical windings and connections. Cast-iron stator frames, cast-iron endshields, stator and rotor core packs, cast-iron terminal boxes, terminals, bearing caps and bearings for use in current manufacturing activities to	Free* Free*	Free*	10 10
CH H.O.	256 54433	85.01.019 85.15.059	include 3 phase, 1.5, 2.2, 3.7, 5.5 and 7.5. kW 2 pole motors  Neco type DS-D80 geared brake motors, 0.37 kW, 40 r.p.m.  Microwave cavity, a component used in the manufacture of microwave movement detectors as used in burglar alarm systems	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
CH	242	85.19.009	Electric contact module, for attaching to pressure gauges to make an	Free*	Free*	10
CH CH H.O. H.O. H.O.	230 263 54438 54397 54398	85.19.009 85.19.059 85.19.071 85.20.019 87.12.011	indicating pressure controller Siemens cradle relays, card relays and type 'N' miniature power relays Siemens grip terminal lugs, insulated and uninsulated Control box for incorporation in Loma metal detector equipment Filaments for use in the making of electric filament lamps Racing cycle frame components, viz: lightweight seat stays and chainstays, cut-away lugs and bracket shells, fork tips, blades, columns and crowns, wire-lead tubes, bridges, and reinforcements for use in racing cycle frame building and repair	Free* Free* Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free* Free* Free*	10 10 10 15 15
AK AK H.O.	5039 5038 54458	90.24.011 90.24.011 90.24.011	ACTU pressure switches, models: LDH, C, C/A, LDK, MDK, MT/Q Dead weight testers, complete with weights Gauges, having 316 or 413 stainless steel bourdon tubes, used for indicating process pressures on lines and equipment in oil refining	Free* Free* Free*		
AK	5036	90.24.011	Normond tank content gauges of the following types: Contentmeter: Direct reading tank content gauges	Free*		
AK AK AK	5041 5042 5040	90.28.009 90.28.009 90.28.009	Minimeter: Hydrostatic tank content gauges models G6, G8 Chino temperature indicators and controllers SIFAM temperature indicators	Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free* Free*	99 99 99
				*or such higher rate of duty as the Minister may in any case decide		

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. AK—Collector of Customs, Auckland. WN—Collector of Customs, Wellington. CH—Collector of Customs, Christchurch.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 4 October 1979. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and output; and
(d) Pateille of footory cost in towards and included in the cost of the c

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 13th day of September 1979.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

## Tariff Notice No. 1979/147—Application for Approval Declined

Notice is hereby given that an application for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows have been declined:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Application Advertised		
				Tariff Notice No.	Gazette No.	
H.O.	52581	62.02.009	Table cloths and/or napkins, embroidered, assembled by sewing to make two or more sets requiring further cutting and hemming, used for making embroidered tablecloths with or without embroidered napkins	1979/98	61, 5 July 1979, p. 2060	